Member

2024 Dividend

ALGER COUNTY

ALLEGAN DISTRICT LIBRARY
ALPENA COUNTY

ANTRIM COUNTY

ANTRIM COUNTY MEADOWBROOK MEDICAL
ANTWERP TOWNSHIP

ARENAC COUNTY

BARRY COUNTY

BATTLE CREEK HOUSING COMMISSION
BAYANET

BENZIE COUNTY

BENZIE TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

BLUE WATER AREA TRANSPORATION COMMISSION

BRANCH CO MAPLE LAWN MCF

BRANCH COUNTY COURTHOUSE

BRANCH COUNTY DISTRICT LIBRARY
CASNOVIA TOWNSHIP

CENTRAL UPPER PENINSULA PLAN & DEV
CHARLEVOIX-CHEBOYGAN-EMMET
CHEBOYGAN COUNTY

CHEBOYGAN COUNTY BLDG AUTHORITY
CHIKAMING TOWNSHIP

CHIPPEWA COUNTY

CLINTON COUNTY

COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH
COOPERSVILLE POLKTON FIRE DEPARTMENT
CRAWFORD COUNTY

CRYSTAL MANOR/ IRON CO

DELTA AREA TRANSPORTATION

DELTA COUNTY

DELTA MENOMINEE DISTRICT HEALTH DEPT

$30,131
$19
$47,247
$86,070
$12
$83
$30,568
$79,172
$6,981
$126
$44,125
$23,887
$30,856
$128,402
$17,368
$1,618
$79
$1,021
$231
$59,706
$13
$879
$44,462
$86,421
$22,349
$358
$40,406
$51
$14,484
$47,023
$9,226



Member 2024 Dividend
DICKINSON COUNTY $39,591
DISTRICT HEALTH DEPARTMENT # 10 $22,211
EMMET COUNTY $129,965
FERNDALE HOUSING COMMISSION $699
GALIEN TOWNSHIP $32
GLADWIN COUNTY $14,330
GOGEBIC COUNTY $43,230
GOGEBIC COUNTY MEDICAL CARE FACILITY $116,700
GOGEBIC COUNTY TRANSIT $5,566
GRATIOT COUNTY $54,803
HURON CLINTON METROPOLITAN $189,251
INTERURBAN TRANSIT AUTHORITY $7,043
IONIA COUNTY $108,879
IRON COUNTY $4
IRON COUNTY MEDICAL CARE FACILITY $197
ISABELLA COUNTY $110,444
ISABELLA COUNTY MEDICAL CARE FACILITY $116,841
ISABELLA COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION $60,808
JAMESTOWN CHARTER TOWNSHIP $289
KALKASKA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS $52,564
KALKASKA COUNTY PUBLIC TRANSIT AUTHORITY $6,521
KEWEENAW COUNTY $10,391
KEWEENAW MOUNTAIN LODGE $3,903
LAKE COUNTY/LAKE COUNTY CLERK $63,825
LEELANAU COUNTY $5
LEONI TOWNSHIP $639
LIFEWAYS INC $23,862
LIVINGSTON COUNTY $276,525
LIVINGSTON COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH $23,680
LUCE COUNTY AMBULANCE $14,415

MACKINAC COUNTY

$27,582



Member 2024 Dividend
MANISTEE COUNTY $41,031
MANISTEE COUNTY MEDICAL CARE FACILITY $95,079
MARTHA T BERRY MEDICAL CARE FACILITY $173,031
MASON/OCEANA CO ENHANCED 911 $1,494
MECOSTA COUNTY $60,922
MENOMINEE COUNTY $35,262
MONROE HOUSING COMMISSION $5,212
NEWAYGO COUNTY $66,183
NEWAYGO COUNTY MEDICAL CARE FACILITY $118,597
NORTHPOINTE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH CARE $2
OCEANA COUNTY $67,038
OCEANA COUNTY MEDICAL CARE FACILITY $7
OCEANA COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH $1
ONTONAGON COUNTY $18,620
ONTWA TOWNSHIP-EDWARDSBURG POLICE $1.202
DEPARTMENT ’
OSCEOLA COUNTY $99,296
OSCODA COUNTY $19,950
OTSEGO COUNTY $49,432
OTSEGO COUNTY COMMISSSION ON AGING $19,574
OTSEGO COUNTY JUDICIAL SYSTEM $4,149
OTSEGO COUNTY LIBRARY $1,050
PRESQUE ISLE COUNTY $29,101
RAVENNA TOWNSHIP $89
ROSCOMMON COUNTY $71,900
ROSCOMMON COUNTY TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY $6,548
S.A.N.E. $64
SANILAC COUNTY $97,769
SANILAC COUNTY MEDICAL CARE FACILITY $116,603
SANILAC COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH AUTHORITY $47,088
SANILAC COUNTY TRANSPORTATION $13,741

SCHOOLCRAFT COUNTY

$25,625



Member 2024 Dividend

SCHOOLCRAFT COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH $3
SCHOOLCRAFT MEDICAL CARE FACILITY $80,217
ST CLAIR COUNTY COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH $101,563
THE MAPLES/BENZIE COUNTY MEDICAL CARE $5
TUSCOLA COUNTY & TUSCOLA HEALTH $80,811
UNIVERSITY CENTER AT GAYLORD $403
UPWARD TALENT COUNCIL $1,199
VILLAGE OF EDWARDSBURG $3,407
VILLAGE OF MARCELLUS $4,348
VILLAGE OF PENTWATER $690
WAYLAND AREA EMS $14,719
WEXFORD CO $48,750

WHITE CLOUD AREA FIRE DEPARTMENT $83



